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MID - AMERICA °‘PETROLEUM, °“INC.

MAILING ADDRESS

P.0O. Box 3120
Midland, Texas 79702

State Corporation Cammission
Conservation Division

(011, Gas and Water)

200 Colorado Derby Bldg.

202 West 1st Street

Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286

Attn: FKathy Carlisle

Dear Kathy:

Per our recent phone conversation,

CORPORATE OFFICES
700 West Louisiana Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701
(915) 684-7005

April 15, 1987

Re: Williams "B" #15-1
15-35-5W, Harper
County, Kansas

and a copy of your letter (attached),

concerning the status of the above referenced well. This letter is to advise
you that the Williams "B" #15-1 was spud January 4th, 1985 and was drilled to a
depth of 461', at that point a question regarding the Lease Title arose and is

at present time, still in litigation.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me at (915)

684-7005.

MRS/s
Attachment

Sincerely,

Mitzy

:7\? J)GQL»LQD

) Salinas

HECEIVED

BIATE COARORATION COMMISRION
P

~PR 4 ™ 1987

CONSERVATION BIVISION
Wichita, Kansas
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Mike Hayden Governor

Hichael Lennen Chafrean

Margalee Wright Commissfoner CONSERVATION DIVISION
Keith R. Henley Coamissioner (Oil, Gas and Water)

;u;ﬂth I.H::fonneﬂ Exec;:ive fe;reury 200 Cotorado Darby Building

rian J. ne neval Counge) - 202 West 1st Street

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-12856
Ph, 316-263-3238

March 31, ‘1987

Mid-America Petroleum, Inc. Fe:
P.0. Box 3120 Williams "B"#1-15, 15-35-5W, Harper Count

Midland, TX 79702

‘Gentlemen:

In reviewing our Intent-to-Drill File we find the approved notice of
Intent-To-Drill for the above-referenced well or lease has expired per
K.A.R. 82-3-103(d). The current status of this well or lease is unknown,
According to K.A.R. 82-3-130, a completion report (ACO-1) must be filed
within 120 days after spud date, regardless of how it is completed.

Please furnish us the following information and return it along with
the required forms within fifteen (15) days of this mailing.

Well was never drilled.
(Complete affidavit below and return to this office.)

Well has been abandoned.
{Return with completed ACO-1 & CP-4 Plugging Form.)

Well is Temporarily Abandoned.
(Return with completed ACO-1 & CPl-11 Temporarily Abandoned Vi1l
Form. )

Well was campleted and producing.
(Return with completed ACO-1 & Contact field office for stat.
test.)

Should you have any questions please call (316) 263-3238,

Respectf lly
- ga Q4 \_,\J
Kathy rlisle
AFFIDAVIT
I, r am the duly authorized agent or
representative for . I hereby state that the
well or lease Sec. —_+r T, ; Rhg.
in County for which the Intent—to-Drill was issusd to
the above named entity by the Kansas Corporation Commission was never
drilled.
NAME & TITLE
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of . 19
Notary Public
My Commission expires: . HECEN COMMISSION

STATE CORPRRATION ©
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